

City of Coral Gables CITY COMMISSION MEETING December 6, 2016

ITEM TITLE:

Congratulations to Lt. John Stewart, recipient of the City of Coral Gables "Firefighter of the Month Award," for the month of December, 2016.

BRIEF HISTORY:

Lt. John Stewart has been selected December's Firefighter of the Month for his meritorious display of job performance, specifically for his outstanding response to an emergency call involving a 67 year old male who was hit by a car. Lt. Stewart's judgement and expertise were instrumental in the positive outcome of this call. The Fire Department has recognized Lt. Stewart for his extraordinary efforts and selected him as Firefighter of the Month for December 2016.

ATTACHMENT(S):

1. Firefighter of the Month Notification Letter